101349795

PTO-1619A MODIFIED BY AT&T COF

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	Commissioner for Patents: Ple	ase record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).	9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
Submission Ty		Conveyance Type	original document(s) or copy(ics).	25.	
<ul><li>☑ New</li><li>☐ Resubmission(Non-Recordation)</li></ul>		⊠ Assignment  ☐ License	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	JC56 09	
Document II		☐ Merger	Other:		
Correction o	of PTO Error Frame #	□ Wieigei	<del>_</del>		
☐ Corrective Document			U.S. Government (For use by U.S. Government Agencies)	1	
Reel #	Frame #		☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret F	ile 09/550686	
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)		Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Hirschberg, Julia			Execution Date  MMDDYYYY	
Name (line 2)				04/05/2000	
Second Party					
Name (line 1)	Parthasarathy, Sara	angarajan		Execution Date  MMDDYYYY	
Name (line 2)				04/06/2000	
Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	AF&T Corp.			☐ If document to be	
Name (line 2)				recorded is an assignment and the	
Address (line 1)	32 Avenue of the Ar	nericas		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 2)	New York, New York	10013-2412		<ul> <li>States, an appointment of a domestic</li> </ul>	
Address (line 3)	United States of Ar	merica		representative is attached. (Designation	
	City, State/Country Zip Code			must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Domestic Rep	oresentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name (line 1)	,				
Address (line 1)		T THE STATE OF THE			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY		
5/05/2000 DHGUYEN FC:581	00000330 012745 09550686 40.00 CH				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 010757 FRAME: 0792** 

Date

04/07/2000

Type or Printed

Name Signature Antoinette Dozier

SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket	Number:	
--------	---------	--

2000-0026

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

PATENT

Conveying Pa		Mark if additi	onal names of conveying parties attended
Name (line 1)	Rosenberg, Aaron Edward		Execution MMDDYYVY
Name (line 2)			04/06/2000
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Whittaker, Stephen		MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)			04/14/2000
Name (line 1)			Execution Date
Name (line 2)			MMDDYYYY
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)			assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)			domiciled in the United States, an appointmen
Address (line 2)			of a domestic
Address (line 3)			attached. (Designation must be a separate
	City, State/Country Zip Code		document from Assignment.)
		Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)			assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)			domiciled in the United States, an appointmen
Address (line 2)			of a domestic representative is
Address (line 3)			attached. (Designation must be a separate
	City, State/Country Zip Code		document from Assignment.)
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) atent Application Number or the Patent Number		if additional numbers are attached
Patent Application		Patent Number(s)	ounis property).
Patent Application	n Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned, Julia Hirschberg of Cranford in the County of Union County and State of New Jersey, Sarangarajan Parthasarathy of New Providence in the County of Union County and State of New Jersey, Aaron Edward Rosenberg of Berkeley Heights in the County of Union County and State of New Jersey, and Stephen Whittaker of Morristown in the County of Morris County and State of New Jersey, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, United States of America, and its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

## System And Method For Indexing Voice Mail Messages By Speaker

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and the undersigned also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	yela Huschig		
	Julia Hirschberg		
Date: 45 2000			
United States of America		)	
State of Piece Jense		) ss.:	

State of Piece Jensey
County of

On this sta day of Area before me personally came Julia Hirschberg, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

WANCY C. NANCY C. THE WAYNEST TO SERVE THE SER

My Complete and some by

P.O. Box 4110

AT&T CORP.

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

	ingarajan Parthasarathy
Sara	ngarajan Parthasarathy
Date: 1/6/2000	
United States of America	)
State of Michigan County of Arange	) ss.:
County of Area . 19	)
On this day of Parthasarathy, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged executions.	
	Maurel Rane Sara Notary Public
AT&T CORP.	
P.O. Box 4110	
Middletown, New Jersey 07748-411	10

Jelan 4	a Coler we	18 de Serie
Aaron Edv	vard Rosenberg	
Date: 4/6/3000		
United States of America		)
State of Mur Jerdly		) ss.:
State of Musike Justine County of Mysell		)
On this the day of the indivingular and acknowledged execution and	vidual described in a	<u>,                                    </u>

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

) ss.:

Stephen Whittaker Stephen Whittaker

Date: 4/14/00

United States of America

State of There persey

County of Boarra

Notary Public

AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

JOYCE L. BURNS
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 21, 2004